1Sensotek GmbH Stuttgarter Str. 119
73061 Ebersbach
Tel:  +49 7163 93926-0
Fax: +49 7163 93926-10
S
ub

n
Time-of-Flight Sensor	 TOF-2D-EA
Order designation
TOF-2D-EA; Motion detector with
cross-traffic suppression
TOF-2D-EA-N-B:
Angle/Potentiometer
Art.-No. 10001857
Technical Data
Dimensions
General data
Eye safety EN 62471:2008
EMV emission
EN 61000-6-3:2007
EN 12015:2014
EMV Immunity
EN 61000-6-2:2005
EN 12016:2013
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6:2007
Shock IEC 60068-2-27:2008
RoHS 2011/65/EU
Certificate CE
Optical
Detection area
- Length
- Width
Min. 0 ... 400 mm; Max. 0 ... 2000 mm
Min. 0 ... 400 mm; Max. 0 ... 2000 mm
Mechanical
Dimensions (w × h × l) 57 × 34 × 44.5 mm
Housing material Polycarbonate
Housing color Black
Enclosure rating IP65
Temperature range -20 °C … +65 °C
Electrical
Supply voltage USP 24 VDC ±20%
Current consumption at 24 VDC 50 mA (peak max. 0.5 A)
Output PNP/NPN (push-pull)
Max. response time
Area without cross-traffic < 1 m
Area with cross-traffic > 1 m
200 ms
400 ms
Min. switching time 200 ms
Power-on time 1 s